



PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 11681 SE CAPPS RD  
 97015-8906  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
11	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	7.5000	-32.67 %	5.0500	0.00 %	7.5000	0.00 %	3.6000	-52.00 %
	594.0000		4,455.00	-1,455.30	2,999.70	0.00	4,455.00	0.00	2,138.40	-2,316.60
TRAFFIC										
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	50.0000	-58.60 %	20.7000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	24.5000	-51.00 %
	26.0000		1,300.00	-761.80	538.20	-390.00	910.00	-390.00	637.00	-663.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	26.0000	-16.35 %	21.7500	-7.69 %	24.0000	-7.69 %	23.8000	-8.46 %
	4866.0000		126,516.00	-20,680.50	105,835.50	-9,732.00	116,784.00	-9,732.00	115,810.80	-10,705.20
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31-DOUBLE SIDED	L.F.	35.0000	3.00 %	36.0500	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	45.0000	28.57 %
	680.0000		23,800.00	714.00	24,514.00	3,400.00	27,200.00	3,400.00	30,600.00	6,800.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31-WEATHERING	L.F.	22.5000	-8.67 %	20.5500	-2.22 %	22.0000	-2.22 %	21.3500	-5.11 %
	7582.0000		170,595.00	-14,784.90	155,810.10	-3,791.00	166,804.00	-3,791.00	161,875.70	-8,719.30
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1	EACH	2,000.0000	-73.75 %	525.0000	-72.50 %	550.0000	-72.50 %	625.0000	-68.75 %
	6.0000		12,000.00	-8,850.00	3,150.00	-8,700.00	3,300.00	-8,700.00	3,750.00	-8,250.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANS. SEC. TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1-WEATHERING	EACH	2,000.0000	-73.25 %	535.0000	-72.50 %	550.0000	-72.50 %	640.0000	-68.00 %
	1.0000		2,000.00	535.00	535.00	-1,465.00	550.00	-1,450.00	640.00	-1,360.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL-WEATHERING	EACH	2,100.0000	9.05 %	2,290.0000	42.86 %	3,000.0000	42.86 %	2,575.0000	22.62 %
	1.0000		2,100.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	190.00	3,000.00	900.00	2,575.00	475.00
19	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	50.0000	-60.80 %	19.6000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	24.0000	-52.00 %
	13.0000		650.00	-395.20	254.80	-195.00	455.00	-195.00	312.00	-338.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2-WEATHERING								
	165.0000	L.F.	55.0000	-14.91%	46.8000	-27.27%	42.0000	-23.64%	
			9,075.00	-1,353.00	7,722.00	-2,475.00	6,930.00	-2,145.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	-16.00%	630.0000	-33.33%	850.0000	13.33%	
			1,500.00	-240.00	1,260.00	-500.00	1,700.00	200.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10-WEATHERING								
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	-14.67%	640.0000	-33.33%	890.0000	18.67%	
			2,250.00	-330.00	1,920.00	-750.00	2,670.00	420.00	
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	28.0000	EACH	40.0000	-27.75%	28.9000	0.00%	47.0000	17.50%	
			1,120.00	809.20	809.20	0.00	1,316.00	196.00	
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.		-26.45%		-65.92%		-16.53%	
			97,700.00	-25,839.85	71,860.15	-64,400.00	81,550.00	-16,150.00	
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	96.0000	S.F.	19.0000	20.79%	22.9500	-47.37%	65.0000	242.11%	
			1,824.00	379.20	2,203.20	-864.00	6,240.00	4,416.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
26	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLOING UTILITIES								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00		5.00		5.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 11681 SE CAPPS RD  
 97015-8906  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	-73.00 %	1,080.00	-2,920.00	1,000.00	-75.00 %	1,000.00	-75.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$600,498.50	-17.93%	\$492,818.83	-2,920.00	\$498,937.00	-16.91%	\$532,583.90	-11.31%
BASE TOTAL			\$600,498.50	-17.93%	\$492,818.83	-2,920.00	\$498,937.00	-16.91%	\$532,583.90	-11.31%

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-7.39 %
			52,718.00	48,821.00	-3,897.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.0300	ACRE	33,350.0000	25,000.0000	-25.04 %
			1,000.50	750.00	-250.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	150.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.5000	-35.00 %
			1,500.00	975.00	-525.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	10.0000	EACH	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %
			100.00	150.00	50.00
SURFACING					
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	19.0000	TON	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %
			1,140.00	1,520.00	380.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
7	ESC LEAD				
	21.0000	DAY	280.0000	325.0000	16.07 %
			5,880.00	6,825.00	945.00
8	INLET PROTECTION				
	34.0000	EACH	87.0000	250.0000	187.36 %
			2,958.00	8,500.00	5,542.00
9	COMPOST SOCK				
	854.0000	L.F.	9.5000	10.0000	5.26 %
			8,113.00	8,540.00	427.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
11	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	594.0000 L.F.		7.5000	3.0000	-60.00 %
			4,455.00	1,782.00	-2,673.00
TRAFFIC					
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	26.0000 L.F.		50.0000	23.0000	-54.00 %
			1,300.00	598.00	-702.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	4866.0000 L.F.		26.0000	25.0000	-3.85 %
			126,516.00	121,650.00	-4,866.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31-DOUBLE SIDED				
	680.0000 L.F.		35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %
			23,800.00	23,800.00	0.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31-WEATHERING				
	7582.0000 L.F.		22.5000	23.0000	2.22 %
			170,595.00	174,386.00	3,791.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1				
	6.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	150.0000	-92.50 %
			12,000.00	900.00	-11,100.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANS. SEC. TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1-WEATHERING				
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	150.0000	-92.50 %
			2,000.00	150.00	-1,850.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL-WEATHERING				
	1.0000 EACH		2,100.0000	2,975.0000	41.67 %
			2,100.00	2,975.00	875.00
19	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	13.0000 L.F.		50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %
			650.00	325.00	-325.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2-WEATHERING 165.0000	L.F.	55.0000 9,075.00	40.0000 6,600.00	-27.27 % -2,475.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	800.0000 1,600.00	6.67 % 100.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10-WEATHERING 3.0000	EACH	750.0000 2,250.00	850.0000 2,550.00	13.33 % 300.00
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 28.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,120.00	22.0000 616.00	-45.00 % -504.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		97,700.00	90,000.00	-7.88 % -7,700.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 96.0000	S.F.	19.0000 1,824.00	60.0000 5,760.00	215.79 % 3,936.00
OTHER ITEMS					
26	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLES UTILITIES EST.		25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
29	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/09/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:54

PS&E JOB NO : 08A030 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007626 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3130  
 HWY : SR 090,599  
 TITLE : I-90 & SR 599  
 I-90 E FORK ISSAQUAH CR BR TO RAGING R  
 & SR 599 S 133RD TO SR 99 - SAFETY  
 08A030  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 10 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	2,000.00	-50.00 % -2,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$600,498.50</u>	<u>\$577,777.00</u>	<u>-3.78%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$600,498.50</u>	<u>\$577,777.00</u>	<u>-3.78%</u>